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Choking Prevention Initiative Liaisons – State Operations Offices 

Regions                                            DDSOO Liaison 

Region 1 
Finger Lakes 

Patricia Askloff-Diven 

Patty.Askloff@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Western NY 
Richard (Rick) Musielak 

Richard.Musielak@opwdd.ny.gov 

Alison Rauch 

Alison.C.Rauch@opwdd.ny.gov 

Region 2 
Broome 

Nancy Rosar 

Mariann.Rosar@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Central NY 
Kathy Newby 

Kathy.Newby@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Region 3 
Capital District 

Cheryl Dube 

Cheryl.Dube@opwdd.ny.gov 

Aimee Kinsella 

Aimee.M.Kinsella@opwdd.ny.gov 

Sunmount 
Cindy Shortell 

Cindy.Shortell@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Region 4 
Hudson Valley 

Tatyana Zharkovsky 

Tatyana.Zharkovsky@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Taconic 
Garry Krom 

Garry.Krom@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Region 5 

 

Brooklyn 
Deborah Coleman 

Deborah.Coleman@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 

Metro NY 
(NYC & the 

Bronx) 

Cynthia Chambers 

Cynthia.Chambers@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Victoria Thevenin 

Victoria.Thevenin@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Staten Island 
Jodi Foster 

Jodie.Foster@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

 

Choking Prevention Initiative Liaisons – State Operations Offices 

Regions                                            DDSOO Liaison 

Region 6 
Bernard 

Fineson 

Deborah Nelson 

Deborah.Nelson@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Long Island 
Jim Postiglione 

James.Postiglione@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

Central Office  

Jennifer Freeman, RD 

Director of Nutrition Service 

Jennifer.L.Freeman@opwdd.ny.gov 

Susan Prendergast RN, BS 

Director of Nursing and Health Services 

Susan.B.Prendergast@opwdd.ny.gov 
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